Ref No. SG8572

Date: 23 August 2019

REQUEST: Under the freedom of information act please could I request the following information:

The name, job title and email address of the person within your Trust that has the following job title / responsibility

- 1. Chief of Operations / Director of Operations
- 2. Responsible for Transformation
- 3. Responsible for Clinical Audit
- 4. Patient Safety
- 5. Risk Management
- 6. Effectiveness

OUR RESPONSE: Please find attached a copy of our current Trust Board Structure. Email addresses are Firstname.Lastname@leicspart.nhs.uk

- 1. There is no such position in existence in the Trust.
- 2. Helen Thompson, Director Families, Young People and Children services, Adult Mental Health and Learning Disability services
- 3. Sue Elcock, Medical Director.
- 4. & 5. Anne-Maria Newham, Director of Nursing, Allied Health Professionals and Quality
- 6. Sue Elcock, Medical Director.

Please note: in accordance with the Privacy & Electronic Communications (EU Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database, or make contact for marketing purposes